

Informazione Regolamentata n. 0147-96-2019

Data/Ora Ricezione 19 Dicembre 2019 19:20:31

MTA - Star

Societa' : BANCA IFIS

Identificativo : 126040

Informazione

Regolamentata

Nome utilizzatore : IFISN01 - DA RIO

Tipologia : REGEM

Data/Ora Ricezione : 19 Dicembre 2019 19:20:31

Data/Ora Inizio : 19 Dicembre 2019 19:20:32

Diffusione presunta

Oggetto : Banca IFIS' Shareholders' Meeting

approves amendments to the Articles of Association and updates to remuneration

policies

Testo del comunicato

Vedi allegato.



PRESS RELEASE

Banca IFIS' Shareholders' Meeting approves amendments to the Articles of Association and updates to remuneration policies

Mestre (Venice), 19 December 2019 – The Annual Ordinary and Extraordinary Shareholders' Meeting of Banca IFIS S.p.A., chaired by Ernesto Fürstenberg Fassio, met today and approved:

- Amendments to Articles 8, 10, 12, 13 and 20 of the Articles of Association and the addition of Articles 10-bis and 12-bis. The amendments to the Articles of Association relate to: (i) the rules governing chairmanship of the Shareholders' Meeting and the role of the Secretary to the Shareholders' Meeting; (ii) the ratio of fixed to variable remuneration of personnel; (iii) introduction of the position of honorary chairman of the bank; (iv) the duties of the Secretary to the Board of Directors and responsibility for their appointment; (v) the express provision of internal board committees; (vi) the introduction of the "casting vote"; and (vii) the rules governing the powers of representation in the event of absence or impediment of the Chairman of the Board of Directors.
- The updating of the Banca IFIS Group's remuneration policies for 2019 in order to foster its competitiveness on the market, retaining and attracting talented, highly qualified, managers capable of helping the Bank achieve its business results and strategic plan.

The Company's new Articles of Association, as amended by the Shareholders' Meeting, will be available for consultation at Borsa Italiana and the Company's website, www.bancaifis.it as per terms of the law.

Head of Communications and External Relations

Rosalba Benedetto

+39 335 5319310 rosalba.benedetto@bancaifis.it www.bancaifis.it

Head of Press Office

Eleonora Vallin

+39 342 8554140 eleonora.vallin@bancaifis.it www.bancaifis.it

Head of IR and Corporate Development

Martino Da Rio

+39 02 24129953 martino.dario@bancaifis.it www.bancaifis.it

Press Office

Image Building

Claudia Caracausi, Davide Bruzzese c.caracausi@imagebuilding.it d.bruzzese@imagebuilding.it + 39 02 89011300

Fine	Comunicato	n.0147-96
------	------------	-----------

Numero di Pagine: 3